

## NEBRASKA BRAND COMMITTEE

Post Office Box I • 411 Niobrara Ave. Alliance, NE USA 69301-0775

INSPECT • RECORD • POLICE



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

A Special meeting of the Nebraska Brand Committee has been called by Chairman Adam Sawyer and is scheduled for Tuesday, November 16, 2021 starting at 8:30 a.m. Central Time / 7:30 a.m. Mountain Time.

Via Telecommunications
Conference Call Access Number: (408) 418-9388
-ORVideo Link:

https://sonvideo.webex.com/sonvideo/j.php?MTID=mf5cb17fd6a80d1161ebcb36149a1a01b

Meeting Code: 2484 626 2556 Password: Brand

In compliance with the provisions of the Open Meetings Act, public notice of this November 16, 2021, meeting was posted on the exterior door of the headquarters office in Alliance, NE on November 12, 2021, and on the Nebraska Brand Committee website on November 12, 2021. Certification of Public Notice will be provided as part of the record of this meeting.

An agenda and other related material are available for public inspection in the Nebraska Brand Committee headquarters in Alliance, Nebraska prior to the meeting and links to an electronic copy of the agenda, documents being considered at the meeting, and a current version of the Open Meetings Act will be provided on the virtual platform at the time of the meeting. In addition, in compliance with the Open Meetings Act reasonable arrangements have been made to accommodate the public's right to attend at a physical site and participate as provided in the Open Meetings Act, including reasonable seating, with the designated physical site being the Nebraska Brand Committee's headquarters at 411 Niobrara Avenue, Alliance, Nebraska. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities. If you require reasonable accommodations to attend, please call (308) 763-2930 to coordinate necessary arrangements.

Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act's requirements for virtual meetings this meeting will be recorded.

John Widdowson Executive Director

Phone: (308) 763-2930 • www.nbc.nebraska.gov • Fax: (308) 763-2934